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Data release: Calgary
Vote intention and anti-candidate sentiment
October 13, 2017
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Twitter: (@cmes_eemc

Methodology
On behalf of Ryerson University and affiliates, Canadian Municipal Election Study data were
collected by Forum Research between September 28th and October 12th. Respondents were
recruited through random digit dialing via telephone. The survey was conducted online, with a total
sample size of 843 randomly selected declared Calgary voters.

Results based on the total sample are considered accurate +/- 3.37%, 19 times out of 20. Subsample
results will be less accurate. Margins of error for subsample results are available at
www.forumresearch.com/samplestim.asp. Data have been statistically weighted by age and gender, to

ensure that the sample reflects the actual population according to the latest Census data.

This research is not necessarily predictive of future outcomes, but rather, captures opinion at one
point in time.

With offices across Canada and around the world, 100% Canadian-owned Forum Research is one of
the country’s leading survey research firms. This Forum Poll™ and other polls may be found at

Forum's poll archive at www.forumresearch.com/polls.asp


http://www.forumresearch.com/samplestim.asp
http://www.forumresearch.com/polls.asp

Results

522% 61.8% 453% 39.3%

Nenshi 49.8% 47.4%

Smith 33.0% 385% 27.6% 16.7% 392% 47.1%
Chabot 41% 40% 42%  59% 3.0% 42%
Other 05% 02%  09% 1.0% 02% 0.7%
Don't know/haven't decided 125% 99% 151% 14.6% 122% 8.8%

N 843 417 426 274 448 120

Columns do not all sum do 100, due to rounding

26.0% 18.8% 34.3% 42.8%

Nenshi 30.5% 35.0%

Smith 28.8% 26.6% 309% 33.3% 26.8% 259%
Chabot 75%  7.4% 7.7% 79% 7.8% 5.7%
Other 55% 6.2% 4.9% 59% 56% 43%

14.0% 139% 14.0% 13.6% 14.9% 11.4%

No/None
Don't know/haven't decided 13.7% 109% 16.5% 20.5% 10.6% 9.9%
N 843 417 426 274 448 120

Columns do not all sum do 100, due to rounding



